

September 17, 2002 BALLOT RETURN RATE

130,610 Registered Voters

Date	Ballot Source		Daily Total	Daily % of Ballots Mailed	Ballots Received To Date	% Ballots Returned To Date
	Mail - Ballot Box					
8/20			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/21			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/22			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/23			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/24			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/25			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/26			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/27			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/28			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/29			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/30			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
8/31			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
9/1			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
9/2			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
9/3			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
9/4			-	0.0000%	0	0.0000%
9/5	366		366	0.2802%	366	0.2802%
9/6	5,636	+ Dropsites	5,636	4.3151%	6,002	4.5954%
9/7	5,284		5,284	4.0456%	11,286	8.6410%
9/8	0		-	0.0000%	11,286	8.6410%
9/9	4,488		4,488	3.4362%	15,774	12.0772%
9/10	8,125		8,125	6.2208%	23,899	18.2980%
9/11	4,787		4,787	3.6651%	28,686	21.9631%
9/12	4,344		4,344	3.3259%	33,030	25.2890%
9/13	4,295	+ Dropsites	4,295	3.2884%	37,325	28.5774%
9/14	3,217		3,217	2.4631%	40,542	31.0405%
9/15	0		-	0.0000%	40,542	31.0405%
9/16	5,364	+ Dropsites	5,364	4.1069%	45,906	35.1474%
9/17	18,688	+ Dropsites	18,688	14.3082%	64,594	49.4556%
Totals	64,594					

